The CEOWORLD magazine Best Global Universities Ranking 2024

Rank

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

University

University of Texas at Dallas
https://www.utdallas.edu/

Boston College
https://www.bc.edu/

Gwangju Institute of Science and Technology
https://www.gist.ac.kr/en/main.html

City, University of London
https://www.city.ac.uk/

Florida State University
https://www.fsu.edu/

Umea University
https://www.umu.se/en/

University of Essex
https://www.essex.ac.uk/

Nankai University
https://en.nankai.edu.cn/

Chulalongkorn University
https://www.chula.ac.th/en/

Country

United States

United States

South Korea

United Kingdom

United States

Sweden

United Kingdom

China

Thailand


https://www.utdallas.edu/
https://www.bc.edu/
https://www.gist.ac.kr/en/main.html
https://www.city.ac.uk/
https://www.fsu.edu/
https://www.umu.se/en/
https://www.essex.ac.uk/
https://en.nankai.edu.cn/
https://www.chula.ac.th/en/

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

Simon Fraser University
https://www.sfu.ca/

University of Victoria
https://www.uvic.ca/

RMIT University
https://www.rmit.edu.au/

Qatar University
https://www.qu.edu.ga/ar/

Universiti Brunei Darussalam
https://ubd.edu.bn/

Novosibirsk State University
https://english.nsu.ru/

University of Cincinnati
https://www.uc.edu/

University of Pavia
https://en.unipv.it/en

University of South Carolina
https://sc.edu/

Temple University
https://www.temple.edu/

University of Vermont
https://www.uvm.edu/

Canada

Canada

Australia

Qatar

Brunei Darussalam

Russia

United States

Ttaly

United States

United States

United States


https://www.sfu.ca/
https://www.uvic.ca/
https://www.rmit.edu.au/
https://www.qu.edu.qa/ar/
https://ubd.edu.bn/
https://english.nsu.ru/
https://www.uc.edu/
https://en.unipv.it/en
https://sc.edu/
https://www.temple.edu/
https://www.uvm.edu/

421

422

423

424

425

426

427

428

429

430

431

University of Manitoba
https://umanitoba.ca/

University of Milan-Bicocca
https://en.unimib.it/

Saint Louis University
https://www.slu.edu/

Tata Institute of Fundamental Research

https://www.tifr.res.in/

Western Sydney University
https://www.westernsydney.edu.au/

Beihang University
https://is.buaa.edu.cn/en/

Ben-Gurion University of the Negev
https://www.bgu.ac.il/en/

Brigham Young University
https://www.byu.edu/

Capital Medical University
https://ccmu.cucas.ch/

Central South University
https://en.csu.edu.cn/

Chang Gung University
https://www.cqu.edu.tw/en

Canada

Ttaly

United States

India

Australia

China

Israel

United States

China

China

China


https://umanitoba.ca/
https://en.unimib.it/
https://www.slu.edu/
https://www.tifr.res.in/
https://www.westernsydney.edu.au/
https://is.buaa.edu.cn/en/
https://www.bgu.ac.il/en/
https://www.byu.edu/
https://ccmu.cucas.cn/
https://en.csu.edu.cn/
https://www.cgu.edu.tw/en

432

433

434

435

436

437

438

439

440

441

442

Chiba University
https://www.chiba-u.ac.ip/e/

China University of Geosciences (Wuhan)
https://en.cug.edu.cn/

Dalian University of Technology
https://en.dlut.edu.cn/

East China University of Science and Technology
https://www.ecust.edu.cn/en/

ESPCT ParisTech
https://www.espci.psl.eu/en/

Hannover Medical School
https://www.mhh.de/en/

Hunan University
https://www-en.hnu.edu.cn/

Indiana University Purdue University Indianapolis (TUPUI)

https://indianapolis.iu.edu/

Lanzhou University
https://en.zu.edu.cn/

Louisiana State University
https://www.lsu.edu/

National and Kapodistrian University of Athens
https://en.uoa.gr/

Japan

China

China

China

France

Germany

China

United States

China

United States

Greece


https://www.chiba-u.ac.jp/e/
https://en.cug.edu.cn/
https://en.dlut.edu.cn/
https://www.ecust.edu.cn/en/
https://www.espci.psl.eu/en/
https://www.mhh.de/en/
https://www-en.hnu.edu.cn/
https://indianapolis.iu.edu/
https://en.lzu.edu.cn/
https://www.lsu.edu/
https://en.uoa.gr/

443

444

445

446

447

448

449

450

451

452

Ocean University of China China
http://eweb.ouc.edu.cn/

Okayama University Japan
https://www.okayama-u.ac.jp/index_e.html

Shandong University China
https://www.en.sdu.edu.cn/

The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston United States
https://www.uth.edu/

University of Central Florida United States
https://www.ucf.edu/

University of Duesseldorf Germany
https://www.hhu.de/en/

University of Kentucky United States
https://www.uky.edu/

University of North Texas United States
https://www.unt.edu/index.html

University of Santiago de Compostela Spain
https://www.usc.gal/en

University of Tehran Iran (Islamic Republic
https://ut.ac.ir/en of)



http://eweb.ouc.edu.cn/
https://www.okayama-u.ac.jp/index_e.html
https://www.en.sdu.edu.cn/
https://www.uth.edu/
https://www.ucf.edu/
https://www.hhu.de/en/
https://www.uky.edu/
https://www.unt.edu/index.html
https://www.usc.gal/en
https://ut.ac.ir/en

453

454

455

456

457

458

459

460

461

462

463

Toulouse 1 University Capitole
https://www.ut-capitole.fr/home

George Washington University
https://www.gwu.edu/

Universite Paris Dauphine, PSL Research University
https://dauphine.psl.eu/en/

University of Tennessee
https://www.utk.edu/

Kyung Hee University
https://www.khu.ac.kr/eng/user/main/view.do

Moscow Institute of Physics and Technology
https://eng.mipt.ru/

La Trobe University
https://www.latrobe.edu.au/

University of Jyvaskyla
https://www.jyu.fi/en

University of Science Malaysia
https://www.usm.my/

James Cook University
https://www.jcu.edu.au/

Virginia Tech
https://www.vt.edu/

France

United States

France

United States

South Korea

Russia

Australia

Finland

Malaysia

Australia

United States


https://www.ut-capitole.fr/home
https://www.gwu.edu/
https://dauphine.psl.eu/en/
https://www.utk.edu/
https://www.khu.ac.kr/eng/user/main/view.do
https://eng.mipt.ru/
https://www.latrobe.edu.au/
https://www.jyu.fi/en
https://www.usm.my/
https://www.jcu.edu.au/
https://www.vt.edu/

464  Oxford Brookes University United Kingdom
https://www.brookes.ac.uk/

465  Universidade Nova de Lisboa Portugal
https://www.unl.pt/

466  Technische Universit="Bxt Darmstadt Germany
https://www.tu-darmstadt.de/index.en.jsp

467  Huazhong University of Science and Technology China
https://english.hust.edu.cn/

468  Towa State University United States
https://www.iastate.edu/

469  University of Turku Finland
https://www.utu.fi/en

470  Pontifical Catholic University of Argentina Argentina
https://uca.edu.ar/es/home

471  Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute United States
https://www.rpi.edu/

472  Laval University Canada
https://www.ulaval.ca/en

473  Tokyo Medical and Dental University Japan
https://www.tmd.ac.jp/english/

474  University of the Philippines Philippines
https://up.edu.ph/



https://www.brookes.ac.uk/
https://www.unl.pt/
https://www.tu-darmstadt.de/index.en.jsp
https://english.hust.edu.cn/
https://www.iastate.edu/
https://www.utu.fi/en
https://uca.edu.ar/es/home
https://www.rpi.edu/
https://www.ulaval.ca/en
https://www.tmd.ac.jp/english/
https://up.edu.ph/

475

476

477

478

479

480

481

482

483

484

485

University of Tromso Norway
https://en.uit.no/startsida

University of Southern Denmark
https://www.sdu.dk/en

Colorado State University
https://www.colostate.edu/

University of St.Gallen
https://www.unisg.ch/en/

University of Colorado Denver
https://www.ucdenver.edu/

Aston University
https://www.aston.ac.uk/

Moscow State Institute of International Relations
https://english.mgimo.ru/

National Research Nuclear University
https://eng.mephi.ru/

University of Kent
https://www.kent.ac.uk/

Ewha Womans University
https://www.ewha.ac.kr/ewhaen/index.do

Tampere University of Technology
https://www.tuni.fi/en

Norway

Denmark

United States

Switzerland

United States

United Kingdom

Russia

Russia

United Kingdom

South Korea

Finland


https://en.uit.no/startsida
https://www.sdu.dk/en
https://www.colostate.edu/
https://www.unisg.ch/en/
https://www.ucdenver.edu/
https://www.aston.ac.uk/
https://english.mgimo.ru/
https://eng.mephi.ru/
https://www.kent.ac.uk/
https://www.ewha.ac.kr/ewhaen/index.do
https://www.tuni.fi/en

486

487

488

489

490

491

492

493

494

495

Heriot-Watt University
https://www.hw.ac.uk/

National Research University Higher School of Economics
(HSE)
https://www.hse.ru/en/

Brandeis University
https://www.brandeis.edu/

University of Warsaw
https://en.uw.edu.pl/

National Research Tomsk Polytechnic University
https://tpu.ru/en/

National Sun Yat-sen University
https://www.nsysu.edu.tw/?Lang=en

Swinburne University of Technology
https://www.swinburne.edu.au/

University of Connecticut
https://uconn.edu/

United Arab Emirates University
https://www.uaeu.ac.ae/en/

Dublin City University
https://www.dcu.ie/

United Kingdom

Russia

United States

Poland

Russia

Taiwan

Australia

United States

United Arab Emirates

Ireland


https://www.hw.ac.uk/
https://www.hse.ru/en/
https://www.brandeis.edu/
https://en.uw.edu.pl/
https://tpu.ru/en/
https://www.nsysu.edu.tw/?Lang=en
https://www.swinburne.edu.au/
https://uconn.edu/
https://www.uaeu.ac.ae/en/
https://www.dcu.ie/

496

497

498

499

500

National Central University
https://www.ncu.edu.tw/en/index.html

Xiamen University
https://admissions.xmu.edu.cn/

The American University in Cairo
https://www.aucegypt.edu/

Illinois Institute of Technology
https://www.iit.edu/

HUFS - Hankuk (Korea) University of Foreign Studies
https://international.hufs.ac.kr/

Taiwan

China

Egypt

United States

South Korea


https://www.ncu.edu.tw/en/index.html
https://admissions.xmu.edu.cn/
https://www.aucegypt.edu/
https://www.iit.edu/
https://international.hufs.ac.kr/

