The CEOWORLD magazine Best Global Universities Ranking 2024

Rank	University	Country
401	University of Texas at Dallas https://www.utdallas.edu/	United States
402	Boston College https://www.bc.edu/	United States
403	Gwangju Institute of Science and Technology https://www.gist.ac.kr/en/main.html	South Korea
404	City, University of London https://www.city.ac.uk/	United Kingdom
405	Florida State University https://www.fsu.edu/	United States
406	Umea University https://www.umu.se/en/	Sweden
407	University of Essex https://www.essex.ac.uk/	United Kingdom
408	Nankai University https://en.nankai.edu.cn/	China
409	Chulalongkorn University https://www.chula.ac.th/en/	Thailand

410	Simon Fraser University https://www.sfu.ca/	Canada
411	University of Victoria https://www.uvic.ca/	Canada
412	RMIT University https://www.rmit.edu.au/	Australia
413	Qatar University https://www.qu.edu.qa/ar/	Qatar
414	Universiti Brunei Darussalam https://ubd.edu.bn/	Brunei Darussalam
415	Novosibirsk State University https://english.nsu.ru/	Russia
416	University of Cincinnati https://www.uc.edu/	United States
417	University of Pavia https://en.unipv.it/en	Italy
418	University of South Carolina https://sc.edu/	United States
419	Temple University https://www.temple.edu/	United States
420	University of Vermont https://www.uvm.edu/	United States

421	University of Manitoba https://umanitoba.ca/	Canada
422	University of Milan-Bicocca https://en.unimib.it/	Italy
423	Saint Louis University https://www.slu.edu/	United States
424	Tata Institute of Fundamental Research https://www.tifr.res.in/	India
425	Western Sydney University https://www.westernsydney.edu.au/	Australia
426	Beihang University https://is.buaa.edu.cn/en/	China
427	Ben-Gurion University of the Negev https://www.bgu.ac.il/en/	Israel
428	Brigham Young University https://www.byu.edu/	United States
429	Capital Medical University https://ccmu.cucas.cn/	China
430	Central South University https://en.csu.edu.cn/	China
431	Chang Gung University https://www.cgu.edu.tw/en	China

432	Chiba University https://www.chiba-u.ac.jp/e/	Japan
433	China University of Geosciences (Wuhan) https://en.cug.edu.cn/	China
434	Dalian University of Technology https://en.dlut.edu.cn/	China
435	East China University of Science and Technology https://www.ecust.edu.cn/en/	China
436	ESPCI ParisTech https://www.espci.psl.eu/en/	France
437	Hannover Medical School https://www.mhh.de/en/	Germany
438	Hunan University https://www-en.hnu.edu.cn/	China
439	Indiana University Purdue University Indianapolis (IUPUI) https://indianapolis.iu.edu/	United States
440	Lanzhou University https://en.lzu.edu.cn/	China
441	Louisiana State University https://www.lsu.edu/	United States
442	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens https://en.uoa.gr/	Greece

443	Ocean University of China http://eweb.ouc.edu.cn/	China
444	Okayama University https://www.okayama-u.ac.jp/index_e.html	Japan
445	Shandong University https://www.en.sdu.edu.cn/	China
446	The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston https://www.uth.edu/	United States
447	University of Central Florida https://www.ucf.edu/	United States
448	University of Duesseldorf https://www.hhu.de/en/	Germany
449	University of Kentucky https://www.uky.edu/	United States
450	University of North Texas https://www.unt.edu/index.html	United States
451	University of Santiago de Compostela https://www.usc.gal/en	Spain
452	University of Tehran https://ut.ac.ir/en	Iran (Islamic Republic of)

453	Toulouse 1 University Capitole https://www.ut-capitole.fr/home	France
454	George Washington University https://www.gwu.edu/	United States
455	Universite Paris Dauphine, PSL Research University https://dauphine.psl.eu/en/	France
456	University of Tennessee https://www.utk.edu/	United States
457	Kyung Hee University https://www.khu.ac.kr/eng/user/main/view.do	South Korea
458	Moscow Institute of Physics and Technology https://eng.mipt.ru/	Russia
459	La Trobe University https://www.latrobe.edu.au/	Australia
460	University of Jyvaskyla https://www.jyu.fi/en	Finland
461	University of Science Malaysia https://www.usm.my/	Malaysia
462	James Cook University https://www.jcu.edu.au/	Australia
463	Virginia Tech https://www.vt.edu/	United States

464	Oxford Brookes University https://www.brookes.ac.uk/	United Kingdom
465	Universidade Nova de Lisboa https://www.unl.pt/	Portugal
466	Technische UniversitΞ"B¤t Darmstadt https://www.tu-darmstadt.de/index.en.jsp	Germany
467	Huazhong University of Science and Technology https://english.hust.edu.cn/	China
468	Iowa State University https://www.iastate.edu/	United States
469	University of Turku https://www.utu.fi/en	Finland
470	Pontifical Catholic University of Argentina https://uca.edu.ar/es/home	Argentina
471	Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute https://www.rpi.edu/	United States
472	Laval University https://www.ulaval.ca/en	Canada
473	Tokyo Medical and Dental University https://www.tmd.ac.jp/english/	Japan
474	University of the Philippines https://up.edu.ph/	Philippines

475	University of Tromso Norway https://en.uit.no/startsida	Norway
476	University of Southern Denmark https://www.sdu.dk/en	Denmark
477	Colorado State University https://www.colostate.edu/	United States
478	University of St.Gallen https://www.unisg.ch/en/	Switzerland
479	University of Colorado Denver https://www.ucdenver.edu/	United States
480	Aston University https://www.aston.ac.uk/	United Kingdom
481	Moscow State Institute of International Relations https://english.mgimo.ru/	Russia
482	National Research Nuclear University https://eng.mephi.ru/	Russia
483	University of Kent https://www.kent.ac.uk/	United Kingdom
484	Ewha Womans University https://www.ewha.ac.kr/ewhaen/index.do	South Korea
485	Tampere University of Technology https://www.tuni.fi/en	Finland

486	Heriot-Watt University https://www.hw.ac.uk/	United Kingdom
487	National Research University Higher School of Economics (HSE) https://www.hse.ru/en/	Russia
488	Brandeis University https://www.brandeis.edu/	United States
489	University of Warsaw https://en.uw.edu.pl/	Poland
490	National Research Tomsk Polytechnic University https://tpu.ru/en/	Russia
491	National Sun Yat-sen University https://www.nsysu.edu.tw/?Lang=en	Taiwan
492	Swinburne University of Technology https://www.swinburne.edu.au/	Australia
493	University of Connecticut https://uconn.edu/	United States
494	United Arab Emirates University https://www.uaeu.ac.ae/en/	United Arab Emirates
495	Dublin City University https://www.dcu.ie/	Ireland

496	National Central University https://www.ncu.edu.tw/en/index.html	Taiwan
497	Xiamen University https://admissions.xmu.edu.cn/	China
498	The American University in Cairo https://www.aucegypt.edu/	Egypt
499	Illinois Institute of Technology https://www.iit.edu/	United States
500	HUFS - Hankuk (Korea) University of Foreign Studies https://international.hufs.ac.kr/	South Korea